

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.410-411 OF 2007

ANJUM BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.AYUB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maroof Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Bahar U. Barot,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that, as the parties have settled their disputes outside the court, he may be permitted to withdraw these petitions. Permission is accorded. Transfer petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NOS.410-411 OF 2007

Anjum Begum ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohd. Ayub ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that, as the parties have settled their disputes outside the court, he may be permitted to withdraw these petitions. Permission is accorded. Transfer petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
April 25, 2008.